

Date: March 24, 2023

То

Listing Compliance	Listing Compliance
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400051	Mumbai – 400 001
Mumbai – 400051	Mumbai – 400 001.

Subject: Press Release

Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 543599; NSE Symbol; KSOLVES; ISIN: INE0D6I01015

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed the press release titled **"Ksolves India Limited is Now an Official Salesforce Crest Partner"**

This information will also be hosted on the Company's website, at www.ksolves.com

For and on behalf of Ksolves India Limited

Manisha Kide Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Ksolves India Limited (Formerly known as Ksolves India Private Limited) Registered. Office.: 317/276-Second floor, Lane No.3, Mehrauli Road, Saidulajab, Saket, New Delhi-110030, Corporate Office: Parexl, B-4, 1st Floor, B-Block, Sector 63, Noida-201301. Telephone No: 9871977038 Email Id: cs@ksolves.com Website: www.ksolves.com

CIN: L72900DL2014PLC269020



PRESS RELEASE

Ksolves India Limited is Now an Official Salesforce Crest Partner

New Delhi, India, March 24, 2023, Ksolves (Listed on NSE, BSE), shared about the achievement of new heights in Salesforce expertise and upgrading itself as a Salesforce Crest (Gold) Consulting Partner. Being a publicly traded software Solutions Company, Ksolves has always been impressive and delivered results right on point since the beginning.

As a Salesforce Crest Consulting Partner, Ksolves India Limited can benefit from several advantages, including:

Increased credibility: Becoming a Crest Consulting Partner indicates that Ksolves has met stringent standards for expertise, customer satisfaction, and success with Salesforce implementations. This recognition can help Ksolves to establish itself as a trustworthy and reliable Salesforce implementation partner, which can attract more clients and improve its reputation.

Better support for clients: With access to specialized resources and support, Ksolves can provide better support to its clients during and after Salesforce implementations. This can lead to higher client satisfaction and stronger long-term relationships with clients

Collaboration opportunities: Becoming a Crest Consulting Partner can also open-up opportunities for Ksolves to collaborate with other Salesforce partners and industry experts. This can lead to knowledge sharing, networking, and potential partnerships that can benefit Ksolves' business growth.

First in Line: Salesforce Crest Consulting Partners are often first in line for new Salesforce opportunities.

Access to resources: As a Crest Consulting Partner, Ksolves gains access to a range of resources, including training, support, and tools. This can help Ksolves stay up to date with the latest Salesforce technologies and best practices, which can ultimately lead to better outcomes for clients.

Mr. Ratan Srivastava, Founder and CEO of Ksolves said that "Achieving Salesforce CREST (Gold) Consulting Partner status is a significant accomplishment for Ksolves. We are honored to have reached this milestone and would like to express our gratitude to our customers for their support and for being the driving force behind our success."

About Ksolves: Ksolves has an excellent team of 450+ in-house technical experts, It has successfully served clients across multiple countries and earned its reputation as an exceptional software development company. Ksolves India Limited is known for its diverse area of expertise that includes, Big Data comprising Apache Kafka, Apache NiFi, Apache Spark, and Apache Cassandra. They also have a proven track record of delivering successful results in Data Science, such as Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning along with OpenShift, DevOps, Microservices, Java, Salesforce, etc.

The indefatigable attitude and unwavering commitment toward client projects have helped the experts deliver pre-eminent results every time, fueling their positive reputation in the market today. Its superior and top-notch customer service sets it apart from other software solution providers in the market.

Ksolves India Limited (Formerly known as Ksolves India Private Limited) Registered. Office.: 317/276-Second floor, Lane No.3, Mehrauli Road, Saidulajab, Saket, New Delhi-110030, Corporate Office: Parexl, B-4, 1st Floor, B-Block, Sector 63, Noida-201301. Telephone No: 9871977038 Email Id: cs@ksolves.com Website: www.ksolves.com

CIN: L72900DL2014PLC269020



From a humble beginning with a handful of employees, Ksolves India Limited has now rapidly established a significant benchmark in the IT industry and becoming a Salesforce Crest Partner, is a remarkable milestone for the company. Working with Ksolves India Limited comes with an assurance that the business is in good hands. The company has also thrived in engraving its name in the Odoo Awards Nominee 2022 and is successfully titled as an Odoo Gold Partner. It seems this ISO-certified company has more to offer to worldwide clients.

Visit <u>www.ksolves.com</u> to see how Ksolves (Listed on NSE, BSE,) can help your enterprise navigate your next.

For more information, Contact <a>sales@ksolves.com

Disclaimer: Certain statements in this document may be forward- looking statements. Such forward- looking statements are subject to certain risks and uncertainties like regulatory changes, local political or economic developments, and many other factors that could cause our actual results to differ materially from those contemplated by the relevant forward- looking statements. Further, past performance is not necessarily indicative of future results. Given these risks, uncertainties and other risk factors, viewers are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward looking statements. Ksolves India Limited will not be in any way responsible for any action taken based on such statements and undertakes no obligation to publicly update these forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

Ksolves India Limited (Formerly known as Ksolves India Private Limited) Registered. Office.: 317/276-Second floor, Lane No.3, Mehrauli Road, Saidulajab, Saket, New Delhi-110030, Corporate Office: Parexl, B-4, 1st Floor, B-Block, Sector 63, Noida-201301. Telephone No: 9871977038 Email Id: cs@ksolves.com Website: www.ksolves.com

CIN: L72900DL2014PLC269020